Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Petent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lesley B. Pickford (11/23/2004), Christopher R.	Name: Medarex, Inc.
Bebbington (07/28/2004), Geoffrey T. Yarranton (07/28/2004), and	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	707 State Road
x Assignment Merger	
Sacurity Agreement Change of Name	City: Princeton
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 08540
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
10/831,432	
	ļ
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul F Fahlner Ph D	patents involved:
Paul F. Fehlner, Ph.D. DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 04280/1201663-US1	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
New York	
City: New York State: NY zip: 10150-5257	B. Payment Information a. Credit Card
Phone Number: (212) 527-7665	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (212) 753-6237	b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100
Email Address: pfehlner@darbylaw.com	Authorized User Name Paul F. Fehlner, Ph.D.
9. Signature: FLYNN BARRISON	
(51,970) Signature	January 5, 2005
Signature Paul F. Fehlner, Ph.D 35,135	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 18
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted 5995, on the date shown below.	to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-
Dated: Signature:	(
···	

PATENT REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0571

Form PTO-1595		DATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED)	
		cution Date(s) (1. Continued)	
David King (05/25/20	004)		
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applica	tions and/or Patents	(4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Application 4A. Continued:	on Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers :	attached? Yes No	1

2

Docket No.: 04280/1201663-US1

ASSIGNMENT Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 & Page 1 of 4 FP-72236-PC First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy of Inflammatory Bowel Disease

WHEREAS.

Lesley B. PICKFORD, resident of 345 Elm Street, city of Menlo Park, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

Christopher R. BEBBINGTON, resident of 132 Avila Road, city of San Mateo, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

Geoffrey T. YARRANTON, resident of 1148 Balboa Avenue, city of Burlingame, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

David KING, resident of 1744 Terrange Drive, city of Belmont, country of San Mateo, state of San Mateo, st

(hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Inventor,")

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in

(1) an application entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE THERAPY OF INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE

for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having Attorney Docket No. A-72236 and being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by U.S. Application Serial No. 10/831,432 and a filing date of April 23, 2004; and

(2) an application entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE THERAPY OF INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE

a Patent Cooperation Treaty application having Attorney Docket No. FP-72236-PC and International Application No. PCT/US2004/012651 and a filing date of April 23, 2004; and

WHEREAS, MEDAREX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having offices at 707 State Road, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, forcign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Inventor hereby transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Inventor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal

1142460_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0573 ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 &

FP-72236-PC

Page 2 of 4

First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford

Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy of

Inflammatory Bowel Disease

protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Inventor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Inventor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries. Inventor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to add particulars regarding the transferred property to this instrument if needed for the purpose of recordation in any patent office.

Inventor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Inventor has not and shall not execute any writing or de any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment.

Inventor, and executors or administrators of Inventor, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as follows:

Date: NOVEMber 23,2004

By: A DICKEOP

COUNTY OF SANTA CLAVA.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On this 2300 day of NOVOWIDER, in the year 2004, before me,

(1) Lesley B. Pickford personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JESSICA Y. CABALLERO
Commission # 1415689
Notory Public - Colfornia
Bonta Clara County
My Comm. Expres May 4, 2007

1142460 I DOC

 $\geq \frac{N}{n} - \operatorname{coloris}_{N_n} = \operatorname{color}_{N_n} - \frac{1}{n} \operatorname{coloris}_{N_n} \frac{N_n}{N_n} \frac{N_n}{N_n} - \frac{N}{n}$

	<u> </u>	
A CICITONINA EDITO	Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 & FP-72236-PC	Page 3 of 4
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pi	ckford
	Title: Compositions and Method Inflammatory Bowel Disease	s for the Therapy of
	•	
Date:	By: Christopher R. BEBI	BINGTON
COUNTY OF ,) ,) SS.		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA .)		
On this day of, Notary Pub (2) <u>Christopher R. Bebbington</u> personall satisfactory evidence) to be the person who	, in the year <u>2004</u> , be lic of the State of California, pers y known to me (or proved to me o se name is subscribed to the withi	fore me, onally appeared on the basis of in instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same in on the instrument the person, or the entity vinstrument.	his authorized capacity(ies), and	that by his signature
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		(Seal)
Notary Public		
*************	***********************	*******
	O 19	٨
Date: July 28, 2009 COUNTY OF Sank Clava)	By: Geoffrey T. YARRA	muly NTON
<i>)</i> \$3.	·	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA .)		
On this 28 day of Notary Pub (3) Geoffrey T. Yarranton personally kn satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged that he executed the same in on the instrument the person, or the entity trinstrument.	lown to me (or proved to me on the se name is subscribed to the with this authorized €apacity(ies), and	ne basis of in instrument, and that by his signature
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Jajan Notary Public	ZOE PAZA Commission # Notory Rubac - (Som Mateo C My Comm. Expires	7319894 (California & California & County (California)

1142**460_**1.DOC

A CICITATINATEDITE	Arty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 & Page 4 of 4 FP-72236-PC
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford
	Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy of Inflammatory Bowel Disease
Dote	Bar
Date:	By: David KING
COUNTY OF ,) ,) SS.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA .)	
On this day of, Notary Pub	, in the year <u>2004</u> , before me, lic of the State of California, personally appeared
(4) <u>David King</u> personally known to me evidence) to be the person whose name is s that he executed the same in his authorized	(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory and ubscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged capacity(ies), and that by his signature on the shalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Seal)
Notary Public	

1142460 L DOC

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 & FP-72236-PC

Page 1 of 4

First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford

Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy cf

Inflammatory Bowel Disease

WHEREAS,

Lesley B. PICKFORD, resident of 345 Elm Street, city of Menlo Park, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

Christopher R. BEBBINGTON, resident of 132 Avila Road, city of San Mateo, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

Geoffrey T. YARRANTON, resident of 1148 Balboa Avenue, city of Burlingame, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

David KING, resident of 1744 Terrace Drive, city of Belmont, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

(hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Inventor,")

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in

(1) an application entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE THERAPY OF INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE

for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having Attorney Docket No. A-72236 and being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by U.S. Application Serial No. 10/831,432 and a filing date of April 23, 2004; and

(2) an application entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE THERAPY OF INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE

a Patent Cooperation Treaty application having Attorney Docket No. FP-72236-PC and International Application No. PCT/US2004/012651 and a filing date of April 23, 2004; and

WHEREAS, MEDAREX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having offices at 707 State Road, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Inventor hereby transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Inventor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal

PATENT[®]_I.DOC

AS	ST	G	NI	ME	NT

Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 &

FP-72236-PC

Page 2 of 4

First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford

Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy of

Inflammatory Bowel Disease

protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Inventor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Inventor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries. Inventor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to add particulars regarding the transferred property to this instrument if needed for the purpose of recordation in any patent office.

Inventor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Inventor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment and a second Inventor, and executors or administrators of Inventor, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as follows:

Date:		Ву:
		By: Lesley B. PICKFORD
COUNTY OF	,)) SS	
STATE OF CALIFORN) SS. IA .)	
(1) <u>Lesley B. Pickford</u> evidence) to be the person that she executed the same	_ personally known to n whose name is subs te in her authorized ca	, in the year 2004, before me, of the State of California, personally appeared o me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory scribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged apacity(ies), and that by her signature on the lf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand	d and official seal.	
		,
Signature		(Seal)
Nota	ary Public	•

PATENTO_1.DOC

·	
ASSIGNMENT	Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 & Page 3 of 4
	First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford
	Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy of Inflammatory Bowel Disease
Date: July 28, 2009 COUNTY OF Santa Clava, STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS.	By: Christopher R. BEBBINGTON
COUNTY OF Santa Clara,) SS. STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)	
On this 28 day of, Notary Pub (2) <u>Christopher R. Bebbington</u> personall statisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged that he executed the same in	, in the year 2004, before me, polic of the State of California, personally appeared ly known to me (or proved to me on the basis of ose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and this authorized (apacity(ies), and that by his signature upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Notary Public	ZOE PATANE Commission # 1319594 Notary Public - California # Ram Maleo County My Comm; Expires Sep 1, 2005 (Seal)
***********	**************************************
Date:	By:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA .)	in the area 2004 before
, Notary Publ (3) Geoffrey T. Yarranton personally kno satisfactory evidence) to be the person whos acknowledged that he executed the same in	, in the year 2004, before me, lic of the State of California, personally appeared own to me (or proved to me on the basis of se name is subscribed to the within instrument, and his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature pon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Seal)
Notary Public	

PATENTO_1.DOC **REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0579**

ASSIGNMENT	Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 & FP-72236-PC	Page 4 of 4
	First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford	
	Title: Compositions and Method Inflammatory Bowel Disease	s for the Therapy o:
Date:	By: David KING	
COUNTY OF (1) SS.		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA .)		
On this		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	·	
Signature	<u> </u>	(Seal)
Notary Public		

PATENT 1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 & FP-72236-PC First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy of Inflammatory Bowel Disease

WHEREAS.

Lesley B. PICKFORD, resident of 345 Elm Street, city of Menlo Park, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

Christopher R. BEBBINGTON, resident of 132 Avila Road, city of San Mateo, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

Geoffrey T. YARRANTON, resident of 1148 Balboa Avenue, city of Burlingame, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

David-KING, resident of 1744 Terrace Driveseity of Belmont, county of San-Mateo, state of San-Mateo, st

(hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Inventor,")

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in

(1) an application entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE THERAPY OF INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE

for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having Attorney Docket No. A-72236 and being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by U.S. Application Serial No. 10/831,432 and a filing date of April 23, 2004; and

(2) an application entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE THERAPY OF INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE

a Patent Cooperation Treaty application having Attorney Docket No. FP-72236-PC and International Application No. PCT/US2004/012651 and a filing date of April 23, 2004; and

WHEREAS, MEDAREX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having offices at 707 State Road, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Inventor hereby transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Inventor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal

ASSIGNMENT Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 & Fage 1 of 4 First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy of Inflammatory Bowel Disease

WHEREAS.

Lesley B. PICKFORD, resident of 345 Elm Street, city of Menlo Park, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

Christopher R. BEBBINGTON, resident of 132 Avila Road, city of San Mateo, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

Geoffrey T. YARRANTON, resident of 1148 Balboa Avenue, city of Burlingame, county of Sar. Mateo, state of California, USA;

David KING, resident of 1314 Terrace Drive; city of Belmant, county of San Mateo, state of California, USA;

(hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "Inventor,")

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in

(1) an application entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE THERAPY OF INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE

for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having Attorney Docket No. A-72236 and being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by U.S. Application Serial No. 10/831,432 and a filing date of April 23, 2004; and

(2) an application entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE THERAPY OF INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE

a Patent Cooperation Treaty application having Attorney Docket No. FP-72236-PC and International Application No. PCT/US2004/012651 and a filing date of April 23, 2004; and

WHEREAS, MEDAREX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having offices at 707 State Road, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Inventor hereby transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Inventor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal

PATEN^{*†0_1.DOC}

ASSIGNMENT	Affy. Docket Nos.: A-72236 & Page 2 of 4
	First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford
·	Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy of

Inflammatory Bowel Disease

protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Inventor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Inventor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries. Inventor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to add particulars regarding the transferred property to this instrument if needed for the purpose of recordation in any patent office.

Inventor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Inventor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Inventor, and executors or administrators of Inventor, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as follows:

Date:	By:	
	Lesley B. PICKFORD	_
COUNTY OF	,) , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. .)	
On this day of	, in the year <u>2004</u> , before me, Notary Public of the State of California, personally appeared	
evidence) to be the person whos that she executed the same in he	nally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge authorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature on the sity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	eď
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.	
Signature	/C	1\
Notary Pub	(Seal	1)
INOTALY FUL	AIC CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	

PATENTO_1.DOC

, and the second second

ACCICAINTENIT	Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 & Page 3 of 4
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford
	Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy of Inflammatory Bowel Disease
Date:	By:Christopher R. BEBBINGTON
COUNTY OF ,) ,) SS. STATE OF CALIFORNIA .)	
(2) <u>Christopher R. Bebbington</u> personall	, in the year 2004, before me, lic of the State of California, personally appeared y known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
acknowledged that he executed the same in on the instrument the person, or the entity u instrument.	his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature pon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	(Seal)
Notary Public	
***********************	**************************************
Date: July 28, 2009 COUNTY OF Conta (Jana)	By: Geoffrey T. YARRANTON
COUNTY OF Jone Clara,) STATE OF CALIFORNIA.)	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whos acknowledged that he executed the same in	, in the year 2004, before me, ic of the State of California, personally appeared own to me (or proved to me on the basis of se name is subscribed to the within instrument, and his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature con behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	ZOE PATANE Commitation = 1319594 Notary Public - California \$ San Mateo County My Comm: Expires Sep 1, 2005 (Seal)

PATEN****0_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT	Atty, Docket Nos.: A-72236 & Page 4 of 4	
	First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford	
	Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy of Inflammatory Bowel Disease	
Date:	By: David KING	
	David KING	
COUNTY OF ,) ,) SS.		
BIATE OF CALIFORNIA .,		
On this		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature	(Seal)	
Notary Public		

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 &

FP-72236-PC

Page 2 of 4

First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford

Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy of

Inflammatory Bowel Disease

protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Inventor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Inventor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries. Inventor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to add particulars regarding the transferred property to this instrument if needed for the purpose of recordation in any patent office.

Inventor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Inventor has not and shall not execute any writing or do any active hatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Inventor, and executors or administrators of Inventor, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as follows:

Date:	-		By:	
			Lesley B. PICKFORD	_
COUNTY OF		,)		
STATE OF CAL	IFORNIA) SS. .)		
On this	day of		, in the year <u>2004</u> , before me, of the State of California, personally appeared	
evidence) to be th that she executed	e person who the same in h	ose name is subs her authorized ca	o me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory scribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge apacity(ies), and that by her signature on the lf of which the person acted, executed the	;ed
WITNESS 1	ny hand and	official seal.		
Signature		. <u>-</u>	(Sea	ıl)
	Notary Pu	ıblic		

PATEN[®] 1.DOC

A CICTORIBATERIES	Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 & FP-72236-PC	Page 3 of 4
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford	
	Title: Compositions and Methods Inflammatory Bowel Disease	s for the Therapy of
. Date:	By: Christopher R. BEBE	BINGTON
COUNTY OF ,) ,) SS. STATE OF CALIFORNIA ,)		
On this day of, Notary Publ (2) <u>Christopher R. Bebbington</u> personall	, in the year 2004, befo	ore me.
acknowledged that he executed the same in on the instrument the person, or the entity up instrument.	his authorized capacity(ies), and the	hat by his signature
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		(Seal)
Notary Public		

Date:	By: Geoffrey T. YARRAN	NTON
COUNTY OF ,) SS. STATE OF CALIFORNIA .)	**************************************	, 2 5 2 4
On this day of, Notary Public (3) Geoffrey T. Yarranton personally knows at statement of the executed the same in 1 on the instrument the person, or the entity up instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	se name is subscribed to the within his authorized capacity(ies), and th	instrument, and at by his signature
Signature		(Seal)
Notary Public		

PATENTO_1.DOC

instrument.

Signature

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 01/05/2005

ASSIGNMENT	Atty. Docket Nos.: A-72236 & Page 4 of 4				
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Lesley B. Pickford				
·	Title: Compositions and Methods for the Therapy of Inflammatory Bowel Disease				
Date: 5/25/04	By: David K				
	David KING				
COUNTY OF GENTA CLARA,) SS.					
) SS.					
STATE OF CALIFORNIA .)					
On this 25 th day of	, in the year <u>2004</u> , before me,				
Tricia M. Headley, Notary Public of the State of California, personally appeared					
(4) David King personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory					
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged					
that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature on the					
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the					

Notary Public

REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0588

TRICIA M. HEADLEY Commission # 1424420

Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires.iun 14, 2007

(Seal)